liability on the balance sheet. Funds held in designated accounts towards abandonment and decommissioning activities and the related
liability previously included in Term deposits and Cash and cash equivalents and Trade and other payables respectively are now shown
separately on the balance sheet. The Group has unrestricted access and control over these funds.

Previously, the abandonment and decommissioning funds and the related liability were presented within Term deposits and Cash and cash
equivalents, and Trade and other payables respectively. The presentation has since been amended to reflect the specific nature of the fund
and the related liability and accordingly the change has been applied retrospectively and the prior period comparatives have been restated.
Since these are presentation changes within the balance sheet, it did not have any effect on the Group income statement, Group statement
of comprehensive income and Group statement of changes in equity.

The impact of the restatement is summarised below:

 2013
Previously

stated
US$’000

 Impact of
restatement

US$’000

 2013
Restated
US$’000

 2012
Previously

stated
US$’000

 Impact of
restatement

US$’000

 2012
 Restated

US$’000

Effect on Group balance sheet
ASSETS
Current assets
Inventories  24,450 –  24,450  12,387 –  12,387
Trade and other receivables  254,041 –  254,041 156,858 – 156,858
Term deposits  2,438,342  (543,932)  1,894,410  1,866,228  (406,340)  1,459,888
Cash and cash equivalents  34,208  (5,040)  29,168  277,997  (1,378)  276,619
Abandonment and decommissioning

funds – 548,972 548,972 – 407,718 407,718

Total current assets 2,751,041 – 2,751,041 2,313,470 – 2,313,470

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables  699,740  (573,898)  125,842  566,070  (438,465)  127,605
Abandonment and decommissioning

liability –  573,898  573,898 –  438,465  438,465
Current income tax liabilities  280,805 –  280,805  274,628 –  274,628

Total current liabilities  980,545 –  980,545  840,698 –  840,698

The change in presentation of the abandonment and decommissioning funds and the related liability within the balance sheet did not have
any impact on the total assets, total liabilities or equity.

116 Dragon Oil plc Annual Report 2014

32 Retrospective restatement (continued)
In 2014, the movement of term deposits within an accounting period in the Group cash flow has been split between amounts withdrawn and
placed on term deposits. Comparative information for 2013 has been restated to split movements between amounts withdrawn from term
deposits and amounts placed on term deposits.

The impact of the split between amounts withdrawn from term deposits and amounts placed on term deposits and the change in presentation
of the abandonment and decommissioning fund and the related liability are shown below:

2013
Previously stated

US$’000

 Impact of
restatement

US$’000

2013
Restated
US$’000

Effect on Group cash flow statement
Profit before income tax 698,570 –  698,570
Adjustments for:
– Depletion and depreciation 215,130 –  215,130
– Crude oil overlifts (2,910) –  (2,910)
– Employee share options – value of services provided 3,674 –  3,674
– Interest on bank deposits (10,838) –  (10,838)
– Abandonment and decommissioning liability – 135,433  135,433

Operating cash flow before changes in working capital 903,626 135,433  1,039,059

Changes in working capital:
– Inventories (12,063) –  (12,063)
– Trade and other receivables (97,183) –  (97,183)
– Trade and other payables 144,958 (135,433)  9,525

Cash generated from operating activities before tax and transfer to abandonment
and decommissioning funds 939,338 –  939,338

Income tax paid (145,926) –  (145,926)
Amounts transferred to abandonment and decommissioning funds – (141,254)  (141,254)

Net cash generated from operating activities 793,412 (141,254)  652,158

Cash flows from investing activities
Additions to property, plant and equipment  (281,105) –  (281,105)
Additions to intangible assets  (58,706) –  (58,706)
Interest received on bank deposits  10,838 –  10,838
Amounts placed on term deposits (with original maturities greater than

three months)  (572,114)  572,114 –
Amounts withdrawn from term deposits (with original maturities of over three

months) –  3,136,729  3,136,729
Amounts placed on term deposits (with original maturities of over three months) –  (3,571,251)  (3,571,251)

Net cash used in investing activities  (901,087)  137,592  (763,495)

Net cash used in financing activities (136,114) – (136,114)

Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents (243,789) (3,662)  (247,451)
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of year 277,997 (1,378)  276,619

Cash and cash equivalents at end of year 34,208 (5,040)  29,168

Financial Statem
ents

117Dragon Oil plc Annual Report 2014

Supplementary information – Movement in oil, condensate and gas reserves (unaudited)
PROVED AND PROBABLE COMMERCIAL RESERVES (unaudited)
Commercial reserves

Turkmenistan

Working interest Entitlement

2014 2013 2014 2013

Oil and
condensate

mmbbl
Gas

bscf

Total
petroleum

mmboe

Total
petroleum

mmboe

Oil and
condensate

mmbbl
Gas

bscf

Total
petroleum

mmboe

Total
petroleum

mmboe

As at 1 January 675 1,422 912 920 309 561 403 401
Revisions 17 (93) 1 19 39 23 42 14
Production (29) – (29) (27) (16) – (16) (12)

As at 31 December 663 1,329 884 912 332 584 429 403